2/6/23, 5:01 PM Voting Results

Preferences Survey For Istanbul

Conference

International Society for Plastination

February 3,2023 at 2:30pm — February 6, 2023 at 2:30pm
(GMT-05:00) EASTERN TIME (US & CANADA)
Completed

44 ballots submitted of 98 eligible voters (7 opened) — 45%
98 emails sent - O notices queued
1 notice undeliverable. Fix it

The 21st International Conference of Plastination will be
held in Istanbul in July 2024. Are you planning to attend
this conference? rLuraLiTy

Yes - | am planning to attend 26 votes
No - | am not planning to attend 7 votes 15.91%
Maybe 11 votes 25.00%

Yes - | am planning to attend wins with 59.09% of the vote.

44 votes tallied
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Please choose the most convenient date for you to attend
the Istanbul conference rLuraLiTy

July8to 11,2024 16 votes 36.36%
July 15-18, 2024 23 votes
| am not attending 5votes 11.36%

July 15-18, 2024 wins with 52.27% of the vote.

44 yotes tallied

Are you currently active plastinating? rLuraLity

Yes - Less then 10 specimens/year 15 votes 34.09%

Yes - more than 10 specimens/year 22 votes

No - | am not 7 votes 15.91%

Yes - more than 10 specimens/year wins with 50.00% of the vote.

44 votes tallied
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What plastination technique are you performing? rLuravity -

4 VACANCIES

Silicone (S10) 37 votes
Epoxy (E12) 15 votes
Polyester (P40) 13 votes

I am not plastinating 6 votes

Silicone (510), Epoxy (E12), Polyester (P40), and | am not plastinating win with 52.11%,
21.13%, 18.31%, and 8.45% of the vote each.

71 votes tallied

Are you Interested in attending a hands-on Plastination
Workshop? rLuraLiy

Yes - | am interested 26 votes
No - | am not interested 18 votes 40.91%
Yes - | am interested wins with 59.09% of the vote.

44 votes tallied
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Have you previously attended a Hands-on Plastination
Workshop?
Yes 35 votes
No 9 votes
Yes wins with 79.55% of the vote.

44 votes tallied
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Where did you attend a Plastination Workshop? rLuraLity -7
VACANCIES
Heidelberg (Germany) 10 votes
Murcia (Spain) 18 votes
Dalian (China) 12 votes
Temuco (Chile) 7 votes
Victoria (Brazil) 7 votes
Toledo (USA) 16 votes
Knoxville (USA) 5 votes
< Antioquia - Colombia 1vote 1.11%
< Michigan and Puerto Rico 1vote 1.11%
< Munich lvote 1.11%
< Na 1vote 1.11%
< Have not attended a plastination workshop. 1vote 1.11%
< None 1vote 1.11%
< Beijing (China) 1vote 1.11%
< Ann Arbor, (USA) 1vote 1.11%
+ Le Mein, Newzeland 1vote 1.11%
< Saopaulo 1vote 1.11%
s Colombia 2votes 2.22%
¢ CMC Vellore India 1lvote 1.11%
¥ UKZN(Durban South Africa) 1vote 1.11%
+ Haven't attended 1vote 1.11%
Murcia (Spain), Toledo (USA), Dalian (China), Heidelberg (Germany), Victoria (Brazil),
Temuco (Chile), and Knoxville (USA) win with 20.00%, 17.78%, 13.33%, 11.11%, 7.78%,
and 5.56% of the vote each.
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Where did you attend a Plastination Workshop? rLuravity -7
VACANCIES

90 votes tallied
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